The first paragraph of ARTICLE 5 PAYMENTS TO RYAN WHITE HIV/AIDS 
PROGRAM FUNDED AGENCY shall be replaced in its entirety with the following: 

The total amount to be paid by the COUNTY under this Agreement for all services and 
materials shall not exceed a total Agreement amount of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND, 
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($55,478.00), OF WHICH TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
THIRTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($25,430.00) IS BUDGETED IN GRANT 
YEAR 2024, WITH AN ANTICIPATED ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS {$15,024.00) IN 

EACH SUBSEQUENT GRANT YEAR FOR THE TERM OF THIS AGREEMENT, 
subject to the availability of funds and annual budget approval by the Board of County 
Commissioners. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 5748C897-7238-43A2-AA28-E4883816B2E6 

III. ARTICLE 15 NONDISCRIMINATION is revised to read as follows:

[...]

PROGRAM FUNDED AGENCY shall be replaced in its entirety with the following: 

The total amount to be paid by the COUNTY under this Agreement for all services and 
materials shall not exceed a total Agreement amount of NINE HUNDRED TWENTY­
SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($926,417.00) OF WHICH THREE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND EIGHTY-ONE 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($305,081.00) IS BUDGETED IN GRANT YEAR 
2024, WITH AN ANTICIPATED ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF THREE 
HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 
ZERO CENTS ($310,668.00) IN EACH SUBSEQUENT GRANT YEAR FOR THE 
TERM OF THIS AGREEMENT, subject to the availability of funds and annual budget 
approval by the Board of County Commissioners. 

III. ARTICLE 15 NONDISCRIMINATION is revised to read as follows: 

The COUNTY is committed to assuring equal opportunity in the award of contracts and